01/03/2018 504711978

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4758700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAYHONG A. CHONG	04/14/2011
CHRISTOPHER FANGER	04/08/2011
MAGDALENE M. MORAN	04/14/2011
MS. ELISHA SINGER	05/20/2011
MR. TIMOTHY STRASSMAIER	04/08/2011
HOWARD NG	09/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDRA BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	45 MOULTON STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14837717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000

DDenhart@goodwinprocter.com Email: **GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYD-006C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK DENHART	
SIGNATURE:	/Derek Denhart/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 044524 FRAME: 0325

PATENT REEL: 044524 FRAME: 0326

Docket No.: H2038-7006US Assignment- Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned **Jayhong Chong** of Brookline, MA; **Christopher Fanger** of Bolton, MA; **Magdalene Moran** of Brookline, MA; **Elisha Singer** of Philadelphia, PA; **Timothy Strassmaier** of Watertown, MA; and **Howard Ng** of Stamford, CT hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Hydra Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 790 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2011 under Application Serial No. 13/057,527 and entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING ANXIETY, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

1057721.2

PATENT REEL: 0**36**524 FRAME: 0529

Docket No.: H2038-7006US Assignment- Page 2 of 4

April 14, 2011	
Date	Jayhong Chong
Witnessed by:	
Name: Christine P. Ballon	
Date: <u>Apr., 14, 2011</u>	
Man Con Name: MARC COURDY	
Date: 4/14/11	
April 8, 2011	Office Top
Date :	Christopher Fanger
Witnessed by:	
Name: Chiche P. Ballon	
Date: Apr. 8, 2011	
Mon Comy	
Name: MARC CONFOY	
Date: 4/8/1/	

Docket No.: H2038-7006US Assignment- Page 3 of 4

4/14/2011		Yagde	UL
Date		Magdalene Moran	
Witnessed by:	NOU_		
Name: Chishno	P.Bellon		
Date: Apr. K	1,201		
Mar			
•	CONROL		
Date: <u>4/14/</u>	<u>'//</u>		
Date		Elisha Singer	
Witnessed by:			
Name:			
Date:			
Name:			
Date:	·····		

Docket No.: H2038-7006US Assignment- Page 3 of 4

Date	Magdalene Moran
Witnessed by:	
Name:	
Date:	
Name:	
Date:	
20M972011	
	Elisha Singer
Witnessed by:	
Name: Christina P. Bollon	

1057721.2

PATENT REEL: 0**36**524 FRAME: 0592

Docket No.: H2038-7006US Assignment- Page 4 of 4

4/	ź/11	Info
Date		Timothy Strassmaier
	Witnessed by:	
	Name: Christine P. Bellon	
	Date: Apr. 8, 2011	
	Date: Apr. 8, 2011	
	Name: MARC CONROY	
	Date: 4/8/11	
Date		Howard Ng
	Witnessed by:	
	Name:	
	Date:	
	Name:	
	Date:	
1057721	.1	

Docket No.: H2038-7006US Assignment- Page 4 of 4

Date	Timothy Strassmaier
Witnessed by:	
Name:	·
Date:	
Name:	·····
Date:	
$\frac{6905}{2011}$	Howard Ng
Witnessed by:	
Name:	
Date:	
Name:	
Date:	
1057721.1	

1057721.2

PATENT REEL: 0**36**594 FRAME: 0**592**